



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0173-0421 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT
3
Letting Date: November 14, 2012 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Contract Time: CD - 360 Days
Contract Description: District 3 Beam End Painting and Steel Repair **Project(s):** 000R(758)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Odyssey Contracting Corp.	\$2,413,525.00	100.00%
2	The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.	\$3,279,795.00	135.89%
3	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$3,353,350.00	138.94%
4	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	\$3,923,165.00	162.55%
5	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$4,297,615.00	178.06%
6	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$6,899,943.50	285.89%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0421

Counties: VARIOUS DISTRICT 3

Letting Date: November 14, 2012

District(s): New Haven

Call Order: 004

Project(s): 000R(758)

Contract Time: CD - 360 Days

Contract Description: District 3 Beam End Painting and Steel Repair

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Odyssey Contracting Corp.		(2) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020765	15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00	450.00000	6,750.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	320,000.00000	320,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0219001	1,650.000	5.00000	8,250.00	6.00000	9,900.00	7.00000	11,550.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		I.f.						
0040	0503884	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0050	0503887	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Odyssey Contracting Corp.		(2) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0060	0503888	(1.000)	62,000.00000	62,000.00	198,000.00000	198,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0070	0521003	56.000	3,000.00000	168,000.00	3,500.00000	196,000.00	1,500.00000	84,000.00
BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0080	0522178	7.000	6,000.00000	42,000.00	7,000.00000	49,000.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0090	0601630	3,600.000	0.50000	1,800.00	1.00000	3,600.00	0.50000	1,800.00
CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.i.						
0100	0603050	55.000	135.00000	7,425.00	150.00000	8,250.00	100.00000	5,500.00
REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0110	0603061	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)								
		LS						
0120	0603062	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)								
		LS						
0130	0603063	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3)								
		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Odyssey Contracting Corp.		(2) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0140	0603293	15.000	8,000.00000	120,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00	1,400.00000	21,000.00
TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0150	0603661	(1.000)	51,000.00000	51,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0160	0603662	(1.000)	370,000.00000	370,000.00	665,000.00000	665,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0170	0603663	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0180	0603664	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Odyssey Contracting Corp.		(2) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190	0603665 (1.000)	72,000.00000	72,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0200	0603768 11,000.000	12.00000	132,000.00	35.00000	385,000.00	15.00000	165,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	lb.						
0210	0603870 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0220	0822001 1,000.000	25.00000	25,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00	42.00000	42,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
	l.f.						
0230	0969062 16.000	2,500.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
0240	0970006 90,000.000	1.00000	90,000.00	1.00000	90,000.00	1.00000	90,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0250	0970007 200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **						
	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Odyssey Contracting Corp.		(2) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0260	0971001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0270	0975002	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00
MOBILIZATION								
		LS						
0280	0976002	450.000	1.00000	450.00	1.10000	495.00	2.00000	900.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY								
		day						
0290	0978002	100.000	80.00000	8,000.00	62.00000	6,200.00	85.00000	8,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM								
		ea.						
0300	0981100	75.000	40.00000	3,000.00	32.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	3,750.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE								
		ea.						
0310	1009300	8.000	800.00000	6,400.00	600.00000	4,800.00	450.00000	3,600.00
STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0320	1130000	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW								
		day						
0330	1131002	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **								
		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Odyssey Contracting Corp.		(2) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0340	1205207	40.000	10.00000	400.00	15.00000	600.00	10.00000	400.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0350	1212001	3,000.000	3.00000	9,000.00	1.50000	4,500.00	1.50000	4,500.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0360	1212002	3,000.000	3.00000	9,000.00	1.50000	4,500.00	1.50000	4,500.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0370	1214002	5,000.000	4.00000	20,000.00	2.20000	11,000.00	2.50000	12,500.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0380	1220013	950.000	20.00000	19,000.00	35.00000	33,250.00	24.00000	22,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0390	1807011	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	450.00000	1,350.00	350.00000	1,050.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0400	1807012	9.000	350.00000	3,150.00	450.00000	4,050.00	350.00000	3,150.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0410	1807013	12.000	350.00000	4,200.00	450.00000	5,400.00	350.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Odyssey Contracting Corp.		(2) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0420	1807014	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	450.00000	2,700.00	350.00000	2,100.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0430	1807202	3,300.000	1.00000	3,300.00	1.00000	3,300.00	1.00000	3,300.00
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0440	1806200	2,000.000	2.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00	6.00000	12,000.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							
0450	1806200-02	2,000.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
Section Totals:			\$2,413,525.00		\$3,279,795.00		\$3,353,350.00	
Contract Totals			\$2,413,525.00		\$3,279,795.00		\$3,353,350.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum